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SWS CaArGco HALFTRACK

The German Wehrmacht command ordered
in 1942 the developement of a simple semi-
track load carring vehicle, which would
replace the existing 3 and 5 ton tractors.
Bussing/NAG was awarded with the
contract and in 1943 the production started
at a low rate. The non armoured load carrier
with a canvas converted to armoured Flak
carriers. The track suspension was similar to
the one used for the “Panther” tanks. A total
of 825 sWS vehicles were manufactured
from 1943 to 1945.

Technical data: Length: 6,32 m; Width: 2,50
m; Engine: Maybach HL42; Max. speed: 28
km/h; Range: 300 km; Weight: 13,5 t.

Das Oberkommando der Wehrmacht
ordnete im Jahr 1942 die Entwicklung eines
einfachen Halbkettenschleppers an, der die
bestehenden 3t und 5t Schlepper ersetzen
sollte. Die Serienproduktion des sWS
(schweren Wehrmachtsschleppers) begann
1943 bei Bussing/NAG in kleinen
Stlickzahlen. Der ungepanzerte Schlepper
mit Ladepritsche war die meistproduzierte
Type. Andere gepanzerte Versionen dienten
als Trager fur Flak 43 und Panzerwerfer 42.
Die Laufrollenanordnung war ahnlich jener
des “Panthers”. Insgesamt wurden 825
Exemplare des sWS bis Kriegsende
hergestellt.

Technische Daten: Lange: 6,32 m; Breite:
2,60 m; Motor: Maybach HL42;
Hochstgeschwindigkeit: 28 km/h;
Reichweite: 300 km; Gewicht: 13,5 t.

L’esercito tedesco inizid nel 1942 lo sviluppo
di un nuovo semicingolato da trasporto e
utilita, semplificato nel processo produttivo,
per sostituire i precedenti modelli da 3 a 5
tonnellate. La ditta Blssing/NAG si
aggiudico il contratto di fornitura e inizio la
produzione nel 1943 pur se in quantita
ridotte. La variante da trasporto diede in
seguito vita a versioni con piattaforma
speciale per I'uso di pezzi antiaerei. Un
totale di 825 mezzi venne realizzato tra la
fine del 1943 e il 1945.

Caratteristiche Tecniche: Lunghezza 6,32
m; Larghezza: 2,50 m; Motore: Maybach
HL42; Massima velocita: 28 km/h; Raggio
d’azione: 300 km; Peso: 13,5 t.

L'O.K. W. ordonna en 1942 |’étude d’un
camion chenillé pour remplacer les tracteurs
3 et 5 tonnes existants. Blussing/NAG
emporta la soumission et la production
démarra en 1943 a un rythme modéré. Le
camion, non blindé, dont la cabine avait le
toit entoilé en fut la version produite dans le
plus grand nombre d’exemplaires était du
méme type que celle des chars “PANTHER”.
825 veéhicules sWS au total furent produits
de 1943 a 1945.

Spécifications techniques: Longueur: 6,32
m; Largeur: 2,50 m; Motorisation: Maybach
HL42; Vitesse maximale: 28 km/h;
Autonomie: 300 km; Poids: 13,5 t.

De Duitse Generale Staf in 1942 opdracht
voor de ontwikkeling van een eenvoudig
halfrupsvoertuig voor transport docleinden
om de reeds in gebruik zijnde 3-en 5-tons
halfrupsvoertuigen te vervangen. De order
ging naar Blsing/NAG en de productie werd
in 1943 voorzichtig opgestart. De niet
gepantserde versie met canvas cabine was
het meest geproduceeerde type. Ook
werden er een aantal van Flak voorziene
gepantserde versies gebouwd. Het
rupsmechanisme was hetzelfde als bij de
Panther tank gebruikt werd. Tussen 1943 en
1945 werd een totaal aantal van 825 stuks
van de sWs gebouwd.

Technische gegevens: Lengte: 6,32 m;
Breedte: 2,50 m; Motor: Maybach HL42;
Max. snelheid: 28 km/u; Actieradius: 300
km; Gewicht: 13,5 ton.

W 1942 roku Wehrmacht zlecil wylonanie
prostego, pdlgasienicowego pojazdu, ktory
moglby zastapic dotychczas uzywane 3 i 5
tonowe. Bussing/NAG otrzymal kontrakt i w
1943 roku rozpoczeto produkcje na mala
skale. Najczesciej uzywano go jako
nieuzbrojonego ciagnika transportowego z
kabina pokryta brezentem. Niektére z nich
wyposazono w bron przeciwlotnicza.
Zawieszenie wbzka gasienicowego bylo
podobne do stosowanego w czolgach
Panther. W latach 1943 - 1945 zbudowano
825 takich pojazdow.

Dane techniczne: dlugosc: 6,62 m;
szerokosc: 2,50 m; silnik: Maybach HL42;
max predkosc: 28 km/h; zasieg: 300 km;
waga: 13,5 t.
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ATTENZIONE - Consigli utlilil

Prima di iniziare il montaggio studiare attentamente il disegno. Staccare con molta cura i pezzi
dalle stampate, usando un taglia-balsa oppure un paio di forbici e togliere con una piccola lima
© con carta vetro fine eventuali sbavature. Mai staccare | pezzl con le mani. Montarli sequendo
I'ordine delle numerazione delle tavole. Eliminare dalla stampata il numero del pezzo appena
montato tacendogli sopra una croce, Le frecce nere indicano i pezzi da incollare, le frecee bian-
che indicano i pezzi da montare senza colla. Usare solo colla per polistirolo. A-B - C... Le let-
tere ai lati dei numeri indicano |a stampata ove si trova il pezzo da montare. | pezzl sbarrati da
una croece non sono da utilizzare

ACHTUNG - Ein nutzlicher Rat!

Vor der Montage die Zeichnung aufmerksam studieren. Die einzeinen Montageteile mit einem
Messer oder einer Schere vom Spritzling sorfilling entfernen. Eventuelle Grate werden mit eicer
Klinge oder feinem Schmirgelpapier beseitigt. Keinesfalls die Montagetelle mit den Handen ent-
fernen. Bel der Montage der Tafelnumerieung folgen. Pfeile zeigen die zu klebenden Teile wah-
rend die weissen Pfeile die ohne Leim zu montierenden Teile anzeigen. Bitte nur Plastikklebstoff
verwenden. A -B - C... Die Buchstaben neben den Nummeren zeigt,auf welchem Spritzling der
zu montierende Teil zu finden ist. Die mit einem Kreuz markierten Teile sind nicht zu verwenden.

ATENCION - Consejos utiles!

Estudiar las instrucciones cuidadosamente antes de comenzar el montaje. Separar las piezas
de las bandejas con un cuchillo afilado o un par de tijeras y retirar el exceso de pléstico o reba-
da. No arrancar las piezes. Montar las piezas en orden numérico. Utilizar SOLAMENTE pega-
mento para plastico y en poca cantidad para evitar que se dane el modelo. Las flechas negras
indican las piezas que se deben pegar juntas. Las flechas blancas indican las piezas que deben
ensamblarse SIN usar pegamento. A - B - C... Las letras indican en que bandeja se encuentran
las piezas. Pintar las piezas pequenas antes de separarlas de la bandeja. Retirar la pintura de
los lugares por donde se deban pegar las piezas.

HUOMIO - Kaytannélliisia neuvoja

Tutki kokoonpano-ohjeita tarkkaan ennenkuin aloitat. irroita osat askartelu-veitsella tai saksilla
ja poista yiimaaraiset jaliet esim, hiekkapaperilla. Ala koskaan irroita osia vaantamalld. Kokoa
osat numero jar jestyksessd. Kayta vain muovilimaa ja

saastavaisesti hyvan tycjaljen alkaansaamiseksi. Mustat noulet merkitsevat saumojen
limausta. Vaikoiset nuolet taas ettei limaa kayteta. A -B - C... Nam4 kirjaimet osoittavat milla
levylla osat ovat. Ristilld merkyttyja osia ei kéytetd. Pienet osat kannattaa maalata ennen irroit-
tamista. Muista poistaa maali tal kromaus limauskohdista.
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ATTENTION - Useful advice!

Study the instructions carefully prior to assembly. Remove parts from frame with a sharp knife
or a pair of scissor and trim away excess plastic. Do not pull ol parts. Assemble the parts in
numerical sequence. Use plastic cement ONLY and use cement sparingly to avoid damaging the
model. Black arrows indicate parts to be glued together. White arrows indicate on which frame
the parts must be assembled VITHOUT using cement A -B - C...

These leiters indicate on which frame the parts will be found. Paint small parts before detaching
them from frame. Remove paint-where parts are to be cemented. Crossed out parts must not
be used,

ATTENTION - Conseils utiles!

Avant de commencer le montage, étudier attentivement le dessin. Détacher avec beacoup de
soin les morceaux des moules en usant un massicot ou bien un pair de cisaux et couper avec
une petite lame avec de papier de vitre fin ébarbagés eventuels. Jamais détacher les morceaux
avec le mains Monter les en suivant I'ordre de la numération des tables. Eliminer de la moule le
numero de la piéce qui vient d'étre montée, en le biffant avec une croix. Les fléches noires indi-
guent les pieces & coller, les fiéches blanches indiquent les piéces & monter sans colle.
Employer seulement de la colle pour polystirol. A -B - C... Les lettres aux catés des numéros.
indiquent la moule oU se trouve la piéces a monter. Les pigéces marquées par une croix ne sont
pas a utiliser,

OBS! Nagra goda rég.

Innan man borjar bygga modellen skall man noga studrea rithingeb samt noga kontroleera att
alla delarna finns med. Alla smadelar skall; malas medan de sitter kvar | sin ram. Bryt aldrig av
en del frin ramen, skir alltid forsiktigt med en hobbykniv Ev. grader avidgsnas enkeit med
samma kniv. Vid hopséttningen gélj; nummeranvisningen. Stryk efterhand numret pa ritningen
under monteringen. Svart pilar betyder att delen skall limmas, vita pilar att delen kan monteras
utan lim. Anvand endast lim avsett for polystyrene. A -B - C... Bokstéverna visa pa vilken ram
man finner delen. Overk e delar skall ej anvand

OPGELET - Belangrijke bemerkingen!

Bestudeer zorgvuldig het montageplan voor het bouwen. Breek nooit onderdelen van het kader.
Maak ze los met een scherp mes of kleine nageltang. Verwijder daarna al het overtallige plastic
en pas de delen alvoorens te lijmen. Gebruik allen lijm voor plastic modellen. Werk zorgvuldig
en spaarzaam, teveel lijm zal uw model beschadigen. Zwarte pijlen duiden de te lijmen delen
aan. Witte pijlen verwijzen naar bewegende delen welke niet mogen worden gelijmd. A -B - C...
Deze letters geven de kaders aan waarin de onderdelen zich bevinden. Schilder de kleine onder-
delen voor ze van het kader te snijden. Verwijder de verf van de te lijmen opperviakten

BHUMAHME — Moneansle coseTsi: MEpen CH0PKOI BHAMATEILHO nayumTe uHeTpyKwo. OTnensite
neTann o1 0BLIER OTNMBKH NPH MOMOLLA OCTPOMO PE3AKA MM KYCAYEK, 3a4NCTATE MECTa COBAMHEHUR
ReTand u oTINBKw, yaanuTe 0610, He oTnamupisaiTe netanu ot otnmexs. [leranu cobupaiTe B nopaa-
KE Homepos. [lna ceneitkn npumenaiTe TONBKO cneunansHsii knei v NPUMEHARTE Bro POBHO CTOME
KO CKOMbKO HEODXOAMMO ANIA COBAMHEHMS ABTANEA. HEPHBIE CTPENKM NOKAILIBAKT MECTA CORAMHEHNS
Nieansii npw noMoLLW Knes. Benie CTPenKy NOXassiBAIT HTO AETANM COBAMHAIOTCA BEJ nomowwm
knes. A- B - C ... 37 Oykabi yKa3biBAIOT Ha KAKoiA 13 OTAMBOK PA3MEIAETCS NaHHanA NeTans. Menkve
netan o ATe HA Mepen npwis OKPALEHHbIX NETANEI 3a4MUIGRTE MECTa
coenuHer. [leTany, 3a4eprHyTHIE Ha PUCYHKAX OTVBOK 8 MHCTPYKUMM, HE NDUMEHRIOTCA.
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REPETIR A QUENTE

Legenda colori: | numeri si riferiscono all’assortimento colori ITALERI \/[QREL MASTETR Q
Painting instruction: The indicated colour numbers refer to the ITALERI \ORELMASTER part number 1749 MODEL MASTER
Bemalungshinweise: Die angegebenen Farbnummern beziehen sich auf die ITALERI \/[QRELMASTER Modellbaufarben E\zsat eé:‘r:cs‘?
Mode d'utilisation de la peinture: Les références indiquées concernent les peintures ITALERI \/[QREL MASTE ﬁg?:%;' My

Noir Mat (M)

(B ® D) (EJ [F) (G @

1745 MODEL MASTER 1405 MODEL MASTER 1713 MODEL MASTER 1785 MODEL MASTER 1736 MODEL MASTER 1735 MODEL MASTER 1546 MODEL MASTER

F.S. 17875 Gun Metal (Metalizer) F.S. 34102 Rust Leather Wood Silver
Insignia White Stahlblau (Metalizer) Medium Green Rost Leder (M) Holz (M) Silber
Signalweiss (G} Metallo Scuro (Metalizer) Mittelgriin (M) Ruggine Cuoio {O) Legno (O) Argento
Bianco Segnale (L) Gris Metal (Metalizer) Verde Medio (O) Rouille Cuir (M) Bois (M) Argent
Blanc Insignes (B) Vert Medium (M)
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SWS CarGco HALFTRACK GERMAN Army; 1945
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ALTERNATIVE

1706 MODEL MASTER

F.S. 33531

Sand
1701 MODEL MASTER Sand (M)
F.S. 30117 Sabbia (O)
Military Brown Sable (M)

Militarbraun
Marrone Militare (O)
Brun Militaire (M)
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Istruzioni per 'applicazione delle decalcomanie. Ritagliare e decal
comanie occomrenti dal foglio, immergerie in un bicchiere d'acqua
pulita per circa 1/2 minuto, metterle in posizione sul modetia & farie
scivolare dalla carta: per una migliore aderenza comprimerle con una
pezzuola pulita.

Directions for appiying the decals: Cut the required decals out of the
shest: dip them inta a glas of claan water for about 1/2 minute; posi-
tion the decals on the kit, letting them slide from the paper. For a bet-
ter adhasion, press them by means of a clean rag

Pasattning av decaler: Klipp ut den decal som skall anvindas och
doppa den i ett glas vatten under en 1/2-minut. Satt decalen pa plats
pa modellen och lat den sakta glida av pappret. For att den skall sitta
ordentligt, tryck till med en torr duk

Anweisungen fir Abziehbilder-Anbringung: Die  bendtigten
Abziehbilder vom Blatt abschneiden, in sin Glas reines Wasser fir
etwa 1/2 Minute eintauchen, auf das Modell legen und dann vom
Papierbogen abnehmen. Um eine bessere Haftung zu erzielen, die
Abziehbilder mit einem reinen Tuch androcken.

Instruction pour 'application des décalcomanies. Couper les décal-
comanies choisies et les plonger environ irente secondes dans un
peu d'eau propre. Les placer sur le modéle en les faisant glisser de
leur feuille et presser avec un morceau de chiffon pour &liminer les
bulles d*air

Istrucciones Para la aplicacion de las calcomanias: cortar las reque-
ridas, sumergirlas en un recipiente de agua limpia durante 1/2 minu-
ta, colocar las calcomanias sobre el modelo, haciandolas deslizar
sobre el papel. Para una mejor adherencia, presionarlas con un tram-
po limpio.

Transfers: Knip het benodigde deel ult, demped het ca, 1/2 minuut
onder water, houdt het transfer tegen het maodel en schuif het vanaf
hat papier op zijn plaats. Met een schoon doekje aandrukken
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(T IMPORTANTI INFORMAZIONI SU QUESTO KIT

(1) Giocattolo non adatto ai minori di 3 anni. Le piccole parti potrebberg
essere ingerite o aspirate.

ITALERI

@ P'resenza di estremita appuntite funzionali all'assemblaggio del modeflo
stesso,
(3 Fare attenzione se usate atirezzi e lame per il montaggio ad evitare ferite.
@) ATTENZIONE: | coloni raccomandati per questo kit sono solo per
modellisti adulti.
(&) Conservare il presente indirizzo per future referenze,
ITALERI S.PA.
Via Pradazzo, 6/B - 40012 CALDERARA DI RENO (BO)

ITALY

(UK IMPORTANT INFORMATION CONCERNING THIS KIT

(i) Toy not suitable for children under 3 years. Small parts may be
swallowed or inaled.
.

(@ Kit may contain parts with sharp edges which are necessary to build an
exact ta scale model,

(3) Care should be taken when using tools and modelling knives as these can
cause personal injury

WARNING: Paints racommended for use with this kit are for adult
madellers only.

Please retain this address for future reference
ITALERI S.PA.
\iia Pradazze, 6/8 — 40012 CALDERARA DI RENO (BO)
ITALY
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@!NFUHME‘UUNS IMPORTANTES CONCERNANT CE KIT

(D Jouet ne convenant pas aux enfants de mains de 3 ans. Le petites piéces
puorraient éire avalees ou inhalées.
(@) Présence d'extrémites en point servant au montage du modéle.

(3) L'assemblage de ce kit requierent de I'outillage, en particulier des
coteaux de modélisme. Manier ces dernier avec précaution pour eviter
toute blessure

(&) ATTENTION: Les peintures recommandées pour ce kit sont uniquement
destinees aux adultes.

() Gardez cette adress pour référence future.
ITALERI S.PA.
Via Pradazzo, 6/B - 40012 CALDERARA DI REND (BO)
ITALY
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(D) WICHTIGE INFORMATION ZU DIESEM BAUSATZ

Micht geeignet fur Kinder unter 3 Jahren wegen Yorhandensein von
Klginteilen

) Bausatz kann spitze Kanten aufweisen, die fur eine modellgetreue
MNachbildung notwendig sind

@
@
(3 Vorsicht im Umgang mit Werkzeugen und Modellbaumessem, da diese
Verletzungen verursachen kinnen.

@

@

ACHTUNG: Die fir diesen Bausatz empfohlenen Farben sind fiir Kinder
nicht geeignet.

Behalten Sie die + fiir evetuelle en.
ITALERI S.P.A.
Via Pradazzo, 6/B - 40012 CALDERARA DI RENO (BO)
ITALY
Kundendienst fir Deutschland:
Gebr. FALLER GmbH 78148 Gitenbach

@ BELANGRIJKE INFORMATIE AANGAANDE DIT MODEL

(12 Speelgoed niet geschikt voor kinderen onder de 3 jaar. De kleine stukjes
kunnen ingeslikt of opgesnaven worden.

Er zijn voor de montage van dit model functionele puntige uiteinden

Voorzichtigheid is gewenst bij het gebruik van gereedschap en
hoobymessen ter voorkoming van letsel,

WAARSCHWING: Modelbouwverf zoals aangegeven voor dit model is
alleen geschikt voor gebruik door volwassenen.

Behound dit adres voor toekamsig gebruik.
ITALERI S.P.A.
Via Pradazzo, 6/8 - 40012 CALDERARA DI RENO (BO)
ITALY
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(E) INFORMACION IMPORTANTE SOBRE ESTA MAQUETA

(T Juguete no apto para menores de 3 anos. Las partes pequenas podrian
ser ingeridas o aspiradas.

(2) Presencia de extremidades apuntadas funcionales al montaje del modelo
mismo.

(@ Tenga cuidado al utilizar las herramientas y cuchillas de trabajo, ya que
pueden causarle dafios personales.

(&) ATENCION: Las pinturas recomendadas para esta magueta son solo para

modelistas adultos.

() Conservar la presente direccion para futuras referencias.
ITALERI S.PA.
Via Pradazzo, /B - 40012 CALDERARA DI REND (BO)

ITALY

() INFORMAGAQ IMPORTANTE SOBRE ESTE KIT
(1) Nao & recomendado a criangas com idade inferior a 3 anos.
(@ Presenca de pontas agucadas que servem para a montagem da modelo

(@ Recomendamos muito cuidado no uso de Terramentas e objectos
cortantas pois podem causar acidentes pessoais.

@) ATEN.[;i‘\D: As tintas recomendadas para este kit sao somente para uso
de adultos

() Conserve este endereco para futuras reférencias.
ITALERI 5.PA.
Via Pradazzo, 6/B - 40012 CALDERARA DI RENO (BO)
ITAL\'

(SF) TARKEITA TIETOJA KOSKIEN TATA RAKENNUSSARJAA!

() Tutustu tarkoin rakennussarjan rakennusohjeeseen ennen
rakentamisen aloittamista

(@ Teravia tyokaluja ja veitsia kaytettaessa on noudatettava eryista
huulel#isuul‘ta tapaturmien valttimiseksi,

@ mouviosia
sarmia, Nama on poistettava viilalla tai hlumapauerll\a hnulellisuurta

noudattaen.

@) Sailyta sarjaa alle 3-voutiaiden lasten ulottumattomissa silla jotkut
pienet osat voidaan irroittaa, Ald anna lasten missadn olusuhteissa
koskettaa kielelld tai imed mettali- tai sahkoosia,

(® Voiteluaineita (vaseliini, voitelugljy ym. mikali sarjassa mukana), ei saa
nielta eika misséz‘m tapaukesessa pﬁéstéa‘ suuhuﬂ tai silmiin.

(& Séilyld tima ohjelehti BilE 1, sillé se
sisaltda ECC-yhiyman nimen ja usmlleen |u|\a on vastaavat tiedot
maahantuojasta

@ VAROITUS: Ohjeessa sousitellul maalit ovat vain aikusille
mallinrakentajille tarkoitettuja

ITALERI S.PA.
Via Pradazzo, 6 /B - 40012 CALDERARA DI RENO (BO)
ITALY

() ADVARSEL - VIKTIG INFORMASJON OM BYGGESETTET

() Ma ikke gis til bar under 3 & Smd deler kan sette seq fast i halsen
eller neser

@ Se opp for spisse kanter, som brukes ved montering av madeflen.

(@ Utvis aktsomhet nar verktay og spesialkniver brukes, da de kan péfore
personskader.

(@)  ADVARSEL: Maling som anbefales bruki med dette sett er beregnet
bare for voksne modellbyggere.
(&  Spar denne adressen til fremtidig bruk,
ITALERI S.PA,
Via Pradazzo, 6/B — 40012 CALDERARA DI RENO (BO)
ITALY

@ VIKTIG INFORMATION FOR SAMLESET
Anbefales ikke til barn under 3 &, indeholder sma dele.

Settet kan indeholde dele med skarpe kanter hvilket er nadvendig for at
lave en najagtig model,

Veer forsigtig ved brug af vaerktej - skarpe knive og lignende.
Forsigtig: Maling der anbefales er beregnet til voksnen brug.
Spara denne adresse for evt henvendelse.
ITALERI S.PA,
Via Pradazzo, 6/B — 40012 CALDERARA DI RENO (BO)
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(S VIKTIG INFORMATION OM DENNA BYGGSATS

(D) Var noga att Iasa och helt forsta instruktionsboken innan du barjar bygga
din byggsats. {Instruktionsboken medféiljer byggsatsen

(@) Vid byggandet av denna modell anvands knivar ach andra verktyg. Var
forsikting vid anvandandet av dessa fdr att undvika personskador.

(@ Nar du lossar plastdelarna frin gjutramen kan det uppsta vassa eller
ojéimna kanter. Jamna ill dessa med fil eller sandpapper.

(@) Vissa delar ar lostaghara och darfor maste barn under 36 manader hallas
under uppsikit. De far inte tilltas att stoppa | munnen nagra som helst
delar som foljer med denna byggsasts.

(5) Fett eller smdrjmedel, som kan medfilja denna byggsats, far ej inandas
eller svaljas. Akia ogonen

(5) Detta dokument skall sparas som referens. Innehdller uppgifter om ECC
tillverkaren och motsvarande uppgifter om importoren.

(5) VARNING: Farger som rekommenderas till denna byggsats ar avsedda

endast for vuxna modelibyggare.

ITALERI S.P.A.
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@FRD{}ITATI A SACUVATI
Igracke neprikiadne 2a djecu mladju od 3 godine. jer bi mogli progutati ili
udahnuti sitne dijelove
Prisutnos krajnjin ostrin dijelova pri montazi istog modela.
Ako upotrebljavate alat i nozeve za montiranje obratile painju da se ne
pasjetete.
Boje su preporucene za ovaj mude\ sluZe samo za odrasle modelare,
Satuvali ovu adresu za buduta obavjedtenja
ITALERI S.PA.
Via Pradazzo, 6/B - 40012 CALDERARA DI RENO (BO)
ITALY
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(H) ELOLVASNI ES BETARTANI

(@ A jatek nem adhatd 3 éven aluli kicsiknek, mert lenyelhetik vagy
leszippanthatjak a kis részeket

(@ Amodellen az osszedllitdshoz szikséges vegzodesek taldlhatok.

(3 Amennyiben az Gssezedllitishoz éles eszkbzoket hasznal, vigyazzon,
hogy meg ne sértse magat!

(@) Az Gssezeallitashoz javasolt szineket csak felndtieknek ajanijuk,

(&) Kerjiik, hogy drizze meg ezt a cimet tovaibi hivatkozds céljabél

ITALERI S.PA,

40012 CALDERARA DI RENO {BO)

ITALY

Via Pradazzo, 6 /f

(©2)CTETE A USCHOVEJTE

(@ Hracka neni vhodnd pro d&tl do 3 let, protoZe by mohiy spolknout nebo
vdechnout male Gasti.

@ U modelu se nachaZi $picate okraje nutne k sesla veni samotneho
modelu.

@ Pouzivate Ii k sestrojeni ostré ndstroje a éepele, defle pozar, abyste se
neporanili

(@) Barvy, které doporu¢ujeme pro tenta soubor jsou uéreng jenom dospelym
madelardm.

() Uchovejte tute adresu k pipadnym budaveim referencim,
ITALERI S.PA.
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(PL) PRZECYTACG | ZACHOWAG

Zabawka nie jest przeznaczona dia dzieci ponizej 3 lat, wzglgdu na male
26561,

0]
(2) Zabawka moze zawierac czesci z ostrymi krawedziami - jest to konieczne
dla dokFadnego odwzorowania modalu w skali.
(3 Nalezy zwocic uwage na mozliwos¢ odniesienia obrazen w przypadku
uzywania ostrych narzedzi podczas montazu
@) UWAGA: farby polecane do malowania tego modely nie powinny byc
uzywang przez dzieci dot lat 6
(5) Zachowaj niniejszy adres dia przyslych referencii
ITALERI S.PA.
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(TR) TR-ONEMLI BILGILER-LOTFEN SAKLAYINIZ

(I} 3 Yasindan kugik gocuklar icin uygun degildir. Yutabilecekleri kiigiik
parcalar icermektedir.

(@) Kusursuz bir model olusturabilmek igin gerekebilecek sivri kenarli
pargatar igerebilir.

(3) Yapim sirasinda maket bicagi ve torpii gibi aletlerin kullanilmasi sirasinda
herhangibir yaralanmamaya sebep olmamak icin ok dikkat edilmelidir.

(&) Dikkat: Modei igin kollanilmasi tavsiye edilen boyalar sadece erigkinlerin
kullanmalari igin uygundur.

(5 Bagwurulariniz iin litfen asagidaki adresi kaydediniz,
ITALERI S.FA.
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PYCCKWW NPOYTUTE U ZANOMHWUTE

(1) Bo wabemarue NONaHKA MeSIKKX JETANEH 8 POT AbIXATENbHBbIE
NyTW He AaTab AeTaM MnagLe Tpex neT.

(2 Habpo moxeT cogepkaTb AETANW C OCTOPbIM KOTOPLIE HEOh
XOAMMEI ANA NOCTOMKKW MacLITAOHOW MOASNA,

@ Heobxogumo cobnigaTh OCTOPOMHOCTL Npn padote ¢
pesaKaMi U ApYTMY MHCTPYMEHTAMM, NOCKONBKY OHW MOFYT
BbI3BATH TPABMEL

@) BHUMAHME! Kpacku, peKOMeHAyeMbig AN OKPAacKu
MOASNN, MOTYT MCNONLIVBATHCA TOALKDO B3POC/bLIMU
MOLENCTAMM.

(&) CoxpaHuTe aapec NPOM3BOAWNTENA ANA By ayux
06paLeHMA.

ITALERI S.PA.
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ZHMANTIKEZ MAHPO®OPIEL IXETIKA

ME TO KiIT
AKaTAMNAO yia mabid kaTw Twv 3 ETdY, YIaTl MepEXEl
HIKPG pEPN.
To KIT MEPIEXEL PEPT] HE HUTEPEG AKpEg Ta OTIoia Eival
anapaimmTa yia TV KaTagKeur Tou HOVTEAQU HE akpiBeia.
@ Mpogoyn katd Tn xprion HOVIEAOTIKGV EpYaAEiwy Kal

KOTUGWDY Ta OMoia PNopody va MPOKAAECoUY TPAUPATIONO.

@ Mpogoyr): Ta xpwyaTa Nou cuoTvevTal Y1a TO XPWHATIONS
®

®

TOU KIT EIVaL YIA EVAAKEG HOVTEAMOTES [IOVO.
MNapaxahd KpaTaTe T BiEGBUVON yia LEAROVTIAT XprioT).
ITALER] S.PA.
Via Pradazzo, 6/B - 40012 CALDERARA DI RENO (BO)
ITALY

1) 2% PRI ASEANEINTUE RN I RETOLT
HMERELE
2) EFACEMLAROLDLE. CUEATEROE S 21 Ba
FEIATUIRENBYIT. THRIEA,

3) TACHATEFEIRRURAEZRLT (L &L, 5T a

Erat U & o
4) BE D ZOF Y P TROTOSRMERAT TS ~DERIE
snivT.

) BROSMOLHCTEQEFABHL THECT (a0
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